

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3017/2023

Cyfuture India Private Limited and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan through PP and Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amol Vyas Mr. Vibhor Vyas
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yeshwant Kankhadia, PP Mr. Arun Sharma for Mr. A.K. Bajpai, Sr. Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

02/04/2024

1. By way of application (1/2023), petitioners have sought to place on record certain additional documents in connection with the present petition.
2. For reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Additional documents, enclosed with the application, are taken on record. Documents shall be considered at the time of hearing subject to their relevancy and admissibility.
3. Counsel for respondent is at liberty to produce any other document on record, if so desire.
4. List the matter on 25.04.2024.

(SUDESH BANSAL), J