

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3017/2023

Cyfuture India Private Limited & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anuj Bairathi, petitioner No.2 is present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vinay Singh Yadav, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

07/03/2026

The advocates are abstaining from work today.

Learned State Counsel is directed to call for the latest factual report of the investigation on the next date of hearing.

List this case on 01.04.2026.

The matter shall be heard finally on the next date of hearing and no further adjournment shall be given in this case.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

GAUTAM JAIN /23