

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3017/2023

Cyfuture India Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. V.R. Bajwa, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Amol Vyas
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Onkar Singh Rajpurohit, PP Mr. Ashwani Mishra for Mr. Nitesh Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

09/04/2026

Learned counsels for both the parties were present in the first round, but no one has put in appearance on behalf of the parties in the second round.

However, in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

List the matter on 15.04.2026.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J