

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.3017/2023
URN: CRLMP / 5702U / 2023

Cyfuture India Private Limited & Others
-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Another
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vinod Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. Nitesh Pareek

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

13/07/2026

As per the report received from the Special Secretary (Mediation and Arbitration), Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority, Jaipur, the mediation proceedings are in process.

Let the report of mediation proceedings be awaited for further period of three weeks.

List this case on 04.08.2026.

Till next date interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J