

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3017/2023  
CNR: RJHC020397812023 | URN: CRLMP / 5702U / 2023

Cyfuture India Private Limited  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                              |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Amol Vyas                                |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Arun Sharma<br>Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

**Order**

**04/08/2026**

1. It has come to the notice of the Court that the matter has been referred to the mediation for exploring chances of settlement. By and large, there is a consensus as regard to promise of settlement is concerned but the complainant has not contacted and give instructions to learned counsel for complainant.
2. Learned counsel for complainant requests for time.
3. List on 13.08.2026.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue, till then.

**(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J**